House Summary

GST LEGISLATIVE SCORECARD: HOUSE

ID
377203
377215
377287
376818
376716
376841
376553
376912
377085
377224
377299
377114
377240
376739
377244
376990
376991
377205
377214
377234
377241
376984
377259
377162
377023
377094
377237
377248
377253
377177
377204
377293
377231
377104
377122
377251
376506
377016
376794
377221
377222
377227
377229
376948
376949
377239
376994
377267
377269
377184
377277

Votes

39
39
39
38
38
38
39
39
39
39
39
39
37
39
39
39
37
36
36
38
38
38
38
38
38
39
35
39
35
35
36
34
38
36
38
38
36
36
39
35
35
39
33
35
37
37
39
37
39
37
37

Score

39
39
39
38
38
38
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
35
35
35
35
35
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33

Grade

A+
A+
A+
A+
A+
A+
A+
A+
A+
A+
A+
A+
A+
A+
A+
A+
A+
A+
A+
A+
A+
A+
A+
A+
A+
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Name

Aldrich , Glen
Comeau, Ed
McConnell, James
Groen, Warren
Hogan, Edith
McGuire, Carol
Boehm, Ralph
Burt, John
Cordelli, Glenn
Ferreira, Elizabeth
Gould, Linda
Harris, Jeffrey
Johnson, Eric
Kappler, Lawrence
Kuch, Bill

Murphy, Keith
Notter, Jeanine
Avellani, Lino
Christie, Rick
Hannon, Joseph

Kaczynski, Jr., Thomas

McGuire, Dan
Rice, Kimberly
Rideout, Leon
Seaworth, Brian
Emerick, J. Tracy

Howard, Jr., Raymond

Martin, John
Osbhorne, Jason
Sylvia, Michael
Ammon, Keith
Eastman, Eric
Gannon, William
Gordon, Richard
Hodgdon, Bruce
McLean, Mark
Ober, Russell
Sanborn, Laurie
Bates, David
Dumais, Russell
Edelblut, Frank
Fraser, Valerie
Fromuth, Bart
Hill, Gregory
Hoell, J.R.

Hull, Robert
Ohm, Bill
Thomas, Douglas
Turcotte, Leonard
Vadney, Herbert
Wuelper, Kurt
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Party-Town
R-Gilford
R-Brookfield
R-Keene
R-Rochester
R-Nashua
R-Epsom
R-Litchfield
R-Goffstown
R-Tuftonboro
R-Nashua
R-Bedford
R-Epping
R-Campton
R-Raymond
R-Bow
R-Bedford
R-Merrimack
R-Sanbornville
R-Goffstown
R-Lee
R-Rochester
R-Epsom
R-Hudson
R-Lancaster
R-Pembroke
R-Hampton
R-Alton
R-Bow
R-Auburn
R-Belmont
R-New Boston
R-Nashua
R-Sandown
R-East Kingston
R-Northwood
R-Manchester
R-Hudson
R-Bedford
R-Windham
R-Gilford
R-Wilton
R-New Hampton
R-Bedford
R-Northfield
R-Dunbarton
R-Grafton
R-Nashua
R-Londonderry
R-Barrington
R-Meredith
R-Strafford

District
Belk-2
Carr-5
Ches-12
Straf-10
Hills-34
Merr-29
Hills-20
Hills-39
Carr-4
Hills-28
Hills-7
Rock-9
Graf-7
Rock-3
Merr-23
Hills-7
Hills-21
Carr-5
Hills-6
Straf-25
Straf-22
Merr-21
Hills-37
Coos-7
Merr-20
Rock-21
Belk-8
Merr-23
Rock-4
Belk-6
Hills-40
Hills-28
Rock-4
Rock-35
Rock-1
Hills-15
Hills-37
Hills-41
Rock-7
Belk-2
Hills-38
Belk-1
Hills-7
Merr-3
Merr-23
Graf-9
Hills-36
Rock-5
Straf-4
Belk-2
Straf-3



House Summary

GST LEGISLATIVE SCORECARD: HOUSE

ID
376740
377223
377252
377263
376917
376944
376357
376245
376980
377028
377201
377213
377228
377230
377235
376480
376956
377246
377020
377268
377272
377208
377078
376933
376464
377247
377005
377257
377265
377045
374470
376904
376353
377236
377305
376610
377011
376864
377262
377264
376878
377216
377301
377149
376999
377202
376918
377777
332247
377140
377258

Votes

34
34
34
38
35
37
33
37
35
35
34
34
36
38
34
32
36
38
30
36
34
37
39
31
39
31
35
39
33
31
39
38
34
38
38
28
38
34
34
28
30
33
31
37
29
30
34
26
34
30
36

Score

32
32
32
32
31
31
31
31
31
31
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
27
27
27
27
26
26
26
26
26
26

Grade

A-
A-
A-
A-
A-
A-
A-
A-
A-
A-
A-
A-
A-
A-
A-
A-
A-
A-
A-
A-
A-
B+
B+
B+
B+
B+
B+
B+
B+
B+
B+
B+
B+
B+
B+
B+
B+
B+
B+
B+
B+
B+
B+
B+
B+
B
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Name
Baldasaro, Alfred
Estevez, Eric
Moore, Josh
Spanos, Peter
Chirichiello, Brian
Hansen, Peter
Itse, Daniel
Marple, Richard
McCarthy, Frank
Simmons, Tammy
Abramson, Max
Cheney, Catherine
French, Harold
Gallagher, Brian
Hennessey, Erin
Ingbretson, Paul
Jones, Laura
Leeman, Don
Schroadter, Adam
True, Chris
Vose, Michael
Brewster, Michael
Byron, Frank
Duarte, Joe
Gionet, Edmond
Long, Douglas
Pitre, Joseph
Potucek, John
Sullivan, Victoria
Twombly, Timothy
Weyler, Kenneth
Belanger, James
Hopper, Gary
Horn, Werner
Lachance, Joseph
O'Brien, William
Rice, Frederick
Seidel, Carl
Smith, Gregory
Spillane, James
Tucker, Pamela
Cook, Allen
Halstead, Carolyn
Mullen, John
Parison, James
Adams, Christopher
Coffey, James
Green, Dennis
Katsakiores, Phyllis
Marston, Dick
Prudhomme-O'Brien, Katherine
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Party-Town
R-Londonderry
R-Pelham
R-Merrimack
R-Winnisquam
R-Derry
R-Amherst
R-Fremont
R-Hooksett
R-Conway
R-Manchester
L-Seabrook
R-Dover
R-Franklin
R-Sanbornton
R-Littleton
R-Pike
R-Rochester
R-Rochester
R-Newmarket
R-Sandown
R-Epping
R-Barnstead
R-Litchfield
R-Candia
R-Lincoln
R-Wilmot
R-Farmington
R-Derry
R-Manchester
R-Nashua
R-Kingston
R-Hollis
R-Weare
R-Franklin
R-Manchester
R-Mont Vernon
R-Hampton
R-Nashua
R-Pelham
R-Deerfield
R-Greenland
R-Brentwood
R-Milford
R-Middleton
R-New Ipswich
R-Brookline
R-New Ipswich
R-Hampstead
R-Derry
R-Manchester
R-Derry

District
Rock-5
Hills-37
Hills-21
Belk-3
Rock-6
Hills-22
Rock-10
Merr-24
Carr-2
Hills-17
Rock-20
Straf-17
Merr-2
Belk-4
Graf-1
Graf-15
Straf-24
Straf-23
Rock-17
Rock-4
Rock-9
Merr-21
Hills-20
Rock-2
Graf-5
Merr-4
Straf-2
Rock-6
Hills-16
Hills-34
Rock-13
Hills-27
Hills-2
Merr-2
Hills-8
Hills-5
Rock-21
Hills-28
Hills-37
Rock-2
Rock-23
Rock-11
Hills-23
Straf-1
Hills-25
Hills-26
Hills-25
Rock-13
Rock-6
Hills-19
Rock-6



House Summary

GST LEGISLATIVE SCORECARD: HOUSE

ID
377163
377194
377278
377067
377207
376008
376981
376997
377312
377260
377261
377243
377151
377254
376871
376635
377050
376426
377217
377284
376814
372375
376829
377306
376966
377048
377233
376192
377271
376126
376609
330795
377210
376314
376930
376356
376901
376810
377324
376972
376395
376632
377273
376807
376332
376848
376528
376897
377065
377206
375842

Votes

36
30
30
31
39
33
27
33
39
39
25
26
28
24
34
32
34
33
39
23
39
37
29
31
39
35
32
36
24
39
33
39
24
36
22
36
37
35
21
21
25
39
19
32
30
36
18
39
27
39
29

Score

26
26
26
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
24
24
24
24
24
24
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
22
22
22
21
21
21
20
20
20
20
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
18
18
18
18
17
17
17
17

Grade

B
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Inc
C+
C+
C+
C+

Name
Rollins, Skip
Wright, Ted
Zaricki, Nick
Beaudoin, Steven
Biggie, Barbara
Hurt, George
McClarren, Donald
Palmer, Barry
Peterson, Ken
Rouillard, Claire
Schleien, Eric
Knowles, Robert
Murotake, David
Parent, Jason
Sterling, Franklin
Ulery, Jordan
Webb, James
Allen, Mary
Darrow, Stephen
Dean-Bailey, Yvonne
Gagne, Larry
Hunt, John
Kolodziej, Walter
LeBreche, Shari
LeBrun, Donald
Ward, Joanne
Griffin, Barbara
Rowe, Robert
Varney, Peter
Griffin, Mary
Ober, Lynne
Welch, David
Brown, Duane
Christensen, Chris
DelLemus, Susan
Introne, Robert
Azarian, Gary
Ferrante, Beverly
Graham, Robert
Lundgren, David
Souza, Kathleen
Tilton, Franklin
Whitehouse, Joshua
DeSimone, Debra
Flanders, Donald
Pellegrino, Anthony
Stepanek, Stephen
Abrami, Patrick
Bailey, Brad
Barnes, Arthur
Fesh, Robert
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Party-Town
R-Newport
R-Sanbornville
R-Goffstown
R-Rochester
R-Milford
R-Gilford
R-Nashua
R-Nashua
R-Bedford
R-Goffstown
R-Hudson
R-Rochester
R-Nashua
R-Northfield
R-Jaffrey
R-Hudson
R-Derry
R-Newton
R-Grafton
R-Northwood
R-Manchester
R-Rindge
R-Windham
R-Belmont
R-Nashua
R-Stratham
R-Goffstown
R-Amherst
R-Alton
R-Windham
R-Hudson
R-Kingston
R-Wentworth
R-Merrimack
R-Rochester
R-Londonderry
R-Salem
R-Derry
R-Milton
R-Londonderry
R-Manchester
R-Laconia
R-Farmington
R-Atkinson
R-Laconia
R-Merrimack
R-Milford
R-Stratham
R-Monroe
R-Salem
R-Derry

District
Sull-6
Carr-8
Hills-6
Straf-9
Hills-23
Belk-2
Hills-29
Hills-32
Hills-7
Hills-6
Hills-37
Straf-12
Hills-32
Merr-26
Ches-14
Hills-37
Rock-6
Rock-15
Graf-17
Rock-32
Hills-13
Ches-11
Rock-7
Belk-6
Hills-32
Rock-19
Hills-6
Hills-22
Belk-5
Rock-7
Hills-37
Rock-13
Graf-16
Hills-21
Straf-11
Rock-5
Rock-8
Rock-6
Straf-1
Rock-5
Hills-43
Belk-3
Straf-2
Rock-14
Belk-3
Hills-21
Hills-22
Rock-19
Graf-14
Rock-8
Rock-6



House Summary

GST LEGISLATIVE SCORECARD: HOUSE

ID
377232
372821
376973
377154
377155
376993
376854
377174
377225
331314
376498
377173
377187
376302
374900
377107
376823
377242
375453
377211
377212
377089
376832
376495
377255
377019
377024
375692
377038
376083
370346
376105
376750
369207
376721
373860
376087
377249
377147
376514
376711
377209
376127
376492
377250
377002
377031
377037
376168
377275
377276

Votes

19
33
23
35
37
35
27
23
20
32
36
26
30
39
33
37
39
15
33
20
30
38
38
38
38
36
26
36
18
39
31
33
39
39
37
39
33
39
33
37
26
12
32
20
36
30
38
12
38
38
14

Score

17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
16
16
16
16
16
15
15
15
15
15
15
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

Grade

Inc
C+
C+

Inc
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Inc

Name
Goulette, William
Kurk, Neal
Luther, Robert
Nelson, Bill
Nigrello, Robert
O'Connor, John

Rappaport, Laurence

Sweeney, Joe
Fisher, Robert
McKinney, Betsy
McMahon, Charles
Straight, Phillip
Walsh, Thomas
Balcom, John
Christie, Andrew
Gray, James
Hinch, Richard
Kellogg, Shem
Packard, Sherman
Bush, Carol
Chase, Francis
Danielson, David
Ladd, Rick
McConkey, Mark
Parker, Harold
Schmidt, Stephen
Shackett, Jeffrey
Sytek, John
Tasker, Kyle
Bickford, David
Chandler, Gene
Christiansen, Lars
Devine, James
Fields, Dennis
Haefner, Robert
Hoelzel, Kathleen
Major, Norman
Matthews, Carolyn
Milz, David
Richardson, Herbert
Barry, Richard
Bridge, Ernest
Guthrie, Joseph
Manning, John
McCarthy, Peggy
Peckham, Michele
Smith, Steven
Tamburello, Daniel
Tholl, John

Wolf, Terry

Wood, David
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Party-Town
R-Milford
R-Weare
R-Laconia
R-Brookfield
R-East Kingston
R-Derry
R-Colebrook
R-Salem
R-Laconia
R-Londonderry
R-Windham
R-Merrimack
R-Hooksett
R-Merrimack
R-Hampton Falls
R-Rochester
R-Merrimack
R-Plaistow
R-Londonderry
R-Newington
R-Seabrook
R-Bedford
R-Haverhill
R-Freedom
R-Wolfeboro Falls
R-Wolfeboro
R-Bridgewater
R-Salem
R-Nottingham
R-New Durham
R-Bartlett
R-Hudson
R-Sandown
R-Sanbornton
R-Hudson
R-Raymond
R-Plaistow
R-Raymond
R-Derry
R-Lancaster
R-Merrimack
R-Unity
R-Hampstead
R-Salem
R-Nashua
R-North Hampton
R-Charlestown
R-Londonderry
R-Whitefield
R-Bedford
R-Hampton

District
Hills-23
Hills-2
Belk-3
Carr-5
Rock-16
Rock-6
Coos-1
Rock-8
Belk-9
Rock-5
Rock-7
Hills-21
Merr-24
Hills-21
Rock-37
Straf-8
Hills-21
Rock-14
Rock-5
Rock-31
Rock-20
Hills-7
Graf-4
Carr-3
Carr-6
Carr-6
Graf-9
Rock-8
Rock-2
Straf-3
Carr-1
Hills-37
Rock-4
Belk-4
Hills-37
Rock-3
Rock-14
Rock-3
Rock-6
Coos-4
Hills-21
Sull-6
Rock-13
Rock-8
Hills-29
Rock-22
Sull-11
Rock-5
Coos-5
Hills-7
Rock-21



House Summary

GST LEGISLATIVE SCORECARD: HOUSE

ID
376932
376965
377256
377283
377323
377226
376831
376247
377022
377175
377178
377286
377220
376744
376294
376879
377274
377099
376920
376936
376341
376996
377007
375955
376479
375963
376865
377108
376819
376591
377087
376625
377000
376266
377218
376328
377238
376541
376857
377266
373332
377294
376769
377778
376336
377103
377159
376619
377317
376705
376605

Votes

27
39
39
20
24
39
33
17
19
13
37
38
28
34
10
36
32
23

6
24
20
10
38
23
25
24

4
35
23
31
22
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Grade

O0O0000O0

Inc
Inc
Inc

C-
C-
Inc
C-
C-

Inc
C_

Inc
C_

C-
C-
Inc
C-
C-

C-

Inc
Inc
Inc
Inc

Inc
Inc
Inc
Inc
Inc

C-

Inc
Inc
Inc
C-

D+
D+
D+
Inc

Name
Donovan, Daniel
Laware, Thomas
Pierce, David
Bouldin, Amanda
Tilton, Rio
Fothergill, John
Kotowski, Frank
Martel, Andre
Scontsas, Lisa
Sweeney, Shawn
Takesian, Charlene
Cardon, G. Thomas
Doucette, Fred
Elliott, Robert
Russell, David
Umberger, Karen
Woitkun, Steven
Friel, William
Comtois, Guy
Flanagan, Jack
Gonzalez, Carlos
Oligny, Jeffrey
Proulx, Mark
Hess, David
Infantine, William
Belanger, Ronald
Silva, Peter
Grenier, James
Hagan, Joseph
Kidder, David
Crawford, Karel
Sanders, Elisabeth
Parsons, Robbie
Priestley, Anne
Dobson, Brian
Emerson, Susan
Howe, Ann
Katsiantonis, Thomas
Rokas, Ted
Sweeney, Dennis
Jasper, Shawn
Edwards, Elizabeth
Sprague, Dale
Edgar, Michael
Gargasz, Carolyn
Gardner, Janice
Piper, Wendy
Roberts, Kris
Tilton, Benjamin
Forest, Armand
Moody, Marcia
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Party-Town
R-Deering
R-Charlestown
R-Goffstown
D-Manchester
R-Seabrook
R-Colebrook
R-Hooksett
R-Manchester
R-Nashua
R-Milford
R-Pelham
R-Derry
R-Salem
R-Salem

R-Gilmanton Iron Works

R-Kearsarge
R-Danville
R-Atkinson
R-Center Barnstead
R-Brookline
R-Manchester
R-Plaistow
R-Manchester
R-Hooksett
R-Manchester
R-Salem
R-Nashua
R-Lempster
R-Chester
R-New London
R-Ctr Harbor
R-Danville
R-Milton
R-Salem
R-Nottingham
R-Rindge
R-East Hampstead
D-Manchester
D-Manchester
R-Seabrook
R-Hudson
D-Manchester
D-Somersworth
D-Hampton
R-Hollis
D-Dover
D-Enfield
D-Keene
D-Swanzey
D-Manchester
D-Newmarket

District
Hills-2
Sull-8
Hills-6
Hills-12
Rock-20
Coos-1
Merr-24
Hills-44
Hills-30
Hills-23
Hills-37
Rock-6
Rock-8
Rock-8
Belk-5
Carr-2
Rock-33
Rock-14
Belk-7
Hills-26
Hills-45
Rock-34
Hills-44
Merr-24
Hills-13
Rock-8
Hills-35
Sull-7
Rock-4
Merr-5
Carr-4
Rock-12
Straf-1
Rock-8
Rock-32
Ches-11
Rock-13
Hills-15
Hills-12
Rock-20
Hills-37
Hills-11
Straf-18
Rock-21
Hills-27
Straf-15
Graf-10
Ches-16
Ches-12
Hills-18
Rock-17



House Summary

GST LEGISLATIVE SCORECARD: HOUSE

ID
377285
376657
375965
377071
377157
377186
374801
376550
377073
376676
376728
377280
376674
376954
376893
376392
377300
377018
377112
377198
376931
377138
377141
377169
376166
376532
376883
377093
377121
377148
376720
376564
377297
377143
377001
377158
377183
376662
377288
366385
376510
377170
377082
375846
376816
376139
377135
377307
373514
376882
377193

Votes

15
20
28
22
20
22
21
31
19
35
31
26
26
20
30
32
33
33
28
22
35
29
35
29
33
33
27
38
28
32
32
31
25
29
29
31
37
36
38
36
34
26
35
33
35
37
33
29
29
33
31

Score

-13
-14
-16
-16
-16
-16
-17
-17
-17
-17
-17
-18
-18
-18
-18
-18
-19
-19
-20
-20
-21
-21
-21
-21
-21
-21
-21

Grade

Inc
D+
D+

0000000000000 0D00D0000000

Name
Brown, Chris
Jeudy, Jean
Berube, Roger
Booras, Efstathia
O'Hearne, Andrew
Verschueren, James
Baroody, Benjamin
Beaulieu, Jane
Brown, Rebecca
Thomas, Yvonne
Wheeler, Deborah
Bennett, Travis
Hatch, William
Johnsen, Gladys
Rice, Chip
Shaw, Barbara
Guerette, C. Lee
Schmidt, Andrew
Hansberry, Daniel
O'Neil, William
Deloge, Helen
Mann, John
Massimilla, Linda
Sherman, Thomas
Smith, Marjorie
Theberge, Robert
Ward, Kenneth
Ebel, Karen
Hirsch, Geoffrey
Moffett, Howard
O'Brien, Michael
Cilley, Jacalyn
Froburg, Alethea
McNamara, Richard
Patten, Dick
Phillips, Larry
Turcotte, Alan
Butler, Edward
Cohen, Alan
Pantelakos, Laura
Parkhurst, Henry
Smith, Timothy
Carson, Clyde
French, Barbara
Gidge, Kenneth
Leishman, Peter
Ley, Douglas
Luneau, David
Nordgren, Sharon
Walsh, Robert
Woodbury, David
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Party-Town
D-Hanover
D-Manchester
D-Somersworth
D-Nashua
D-Claremont
D-Dover
D-Manchester
D-Manchester
D-Sugar Hill
D-Berlin
D-Northfield
D-Plymouth
D-Gorham
D-Keene
D-Concord
D-Manchester
D-Nashua
D-Grantham
D-Nashua
D-Manchester
D-Concord
D-Alstead
D-Littleton
D-Rye
D-Durham
D-Berlin
D-Rollinsford
D-New London
D-Bradford
D-Canterbury
D-Nashua
D-Barrington
D-Berlin
D-Hillsborough
D-Concord
D-Keene
D-Allenstown
D-Harts Location
D-Nashua
D-Portsmouth
D-Winchester
D-Manchester
D-Warner
D-Henniker
D-Nashua
D-Peterborough
D-Jaffrey
D-Hopkinton
D-Hanover
D-Manchester
D-New Boston

District
Graf-12
Hills-10
Straf-18
Hills-33
Sull-3
Straf-13
Hills-43
Hills-45
Graf-2
Coos-3
Merr-3
Graf-8
Coos-6
Ches-7
Merr-27
Hills-16
Hills-33
Sull-1
Hills-35
Hills-9
Merr-16
Ches-2
Graf-1
Rock-24
Straf-6
Coos-3
Straf-21
Merr-5
Merr-6
Merr-9
Hills-36
Straf-4
Coos-3
Hills-38
Merr-17
Ches-16
Merr-22
Carr-7
Hills-30
Rock-25
Ches-13
Hills-17
Merr-7
Merr-6
Hills-33
Hills-24
Ches-9
Merr-10
Graf-12
Hills-11
Hills-5



House Summary

GST LEGISLATIVE SCORECARD: HOUSE

ID
377282
376645
364729
377303
376696
377160
377313
377172
377176
377318
368423
376894
377064
377197
376191
377291
376227
377302
376077
377316
376692
377181
377319
372557
377060
377091
376228
377120
377127
377304
377310
376516
377039
377192
377061
376763
375817
376544
377290
377295
376781
376123
376780
377199
377057
377126
377308
377006
377322
376521
376916

Votes

38
38
36
32
34
34
30
32
34
34
36
32
35
33
37
33
37
35
35
35
33
39
33
39
32
34
38
36
38
36
30
32
36
38
39
35
37
39
33
39
39
35
37
35
33
39
39
37
39
39
34

Score

Grade

Name
Bordenet, John
Buco, Thomas
Eaton, Daniel
Herbert, Christopher
Long, Patrick
Ratzki, Mario
Roberts, Carol
Stevens, Audrey
Sykes, George
Treleaven, Susan
Wallner, Mary Jane
White, Andrew
Backus, Robert
Brown, Pamela
Cali-Pitts, Jacqueline
DiSesa, Len
Goley, Jeffrey
Hennessey, Martha
Kaen, Naida
Southworth, Thomas
Sullivan, Daniel
Ticehurst, Susan
Vann, lvy
Wall, Janet
Alicea, Caroletta
DiSilvestro, Linda
Gorman, Mary
Higgins, Patricia
Karrick, David
Kenison, Linda
Oxenham, Lee
Rollo, Deanna
Tatro, Bruce
Williams, Kermit
Ames, Richard
Borden, David
Bradley, Paula
Converse, Larry
DiFranco, Debbie
Francese, Paula
Gagnon, Raymond
Gile, Mary
Gottling, Suzanne
Heath, Mary
Irwin, Virginia
Jack, Martin
Maes, Kevin
Porter, Marjorie
Saunderson, George
Schmidt, Peter
Chase, Cynthia
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Party-Town
D-Keene
D-Conway
D-Stoddard
D-Manchester
D-Manchester
D-East Andover
D-Wilton
D-Rochester
D-Lebanon
D-Dover
D-Concord
D-Lebanon
D-Manchester
D-Nashua
D-Portsmouth
D-Dover
D-Manchester
D-Hanover
D-Lee
D-Dover
D-Manchester
D-Tamworth
D-Peterborough
D-Madbury
D-Boscawen
D-Manchester
D-Nashua
D-Hanover
D-Warner
D-Concord
D-Plainfield
D-Rollinsford
D-Swanzey
D-Wilton
D-Jaffrey
D-New Castle
D-Concord
D-Claremont
D-Portsmouth
D-Exeter
D-Claremont
D-Concord
D-Sunapee
D-Manchester
D-Newport
D-Nashua
D-Rumney
D-Hillsborough
D-Loudon
D-Dover
D-Keene

District
Ches-5
Carr-2
Ches-3
Hills-43
Hills-10
Merr-1
Hills-4
Straf-7
Graf-13
Straf-17
Merr-10
Graf-13
Hills-19
Hills-31
Rock-30
Straf-16
Hills-8
Graf-12
Straf-5
Straf-20
Hills-42
Carr-3
Hills-24
Straf-6
Merr-8
Hills-9
Hills-31
Graf-12
Merr-25
Merr-15
Sull-1
Straf-18
Ches-15
Hills-4
Ches-9
Rock-24
Merr-18
Sull-4
Rock-27
Rock-18
Sull-5
Merr-27
Sull-2
Hills-14
Sull-9
Hills-36
Graf-6
Hills-1
Merr-9
Straf-19
Ches-8



House Summary

GST LEGISLATIVE SCORECARD: HOUSE

ID
374413
376937
376584
375918
376667
376652
376869
376278
377279
376095
377289
376111
376970
376028
376088
376622
377314
376866
376877
377188
376668
377063
377153
377311
375919
377168
377315
377068
377281
377070
375829
376318
376813
377296
377298
377117
377119
376826
377139
376862
376628
373142
377309
377079
377292
377200
377321
377066

Votes

36
36
38
38
38
36
36
38
39
39
37
39
35
39
39
37
39
37
39
35
37
38
38
36
36
38
38
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
35
39
39
39
39
39
39
38
36
39
39
39
38
39

Score

Grade

F

MTMTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTT

Name
Cote, David
Frazer, June
Harvey, Suzanne
Robertson, Timothy
Sad, Tara
Shattuck, Gilman
Soucy, Timothy
Spang, Judith
Abbott, Michael
Almy, Susan
Cornell, Patricia
Cushing, Robert
Lovejoy, Patricia
MacKay, James
Moynihan, Wayne
Rosenwald, Cindy
Simpson, Alexis
Smith, Suzanne
Townsend, Charles
Ward, Gerald
Weber, Lucy
Baber, William
Myler, Mel
Pearson, William
Rogers, Katherine
Shepardson, Marjorie
Snow, Kendall
Berch, Paul
Berrien, Skip
Bixby, Peter
Cloutier, John
Cooney, Mary
Ford, Susan
Freitas, Mary
Gordon, Pamela
Heffron, Frank
Henle, Paul
Horrigan, Timothy
Manley, Jonathan
Schuett, Dianne
Shurtleff, Stephen
Burton, Wayne
McBeath, Rebecca
Cabhill, Michael
Doherty, David
Mangipudi, Latha
Abel, Richard
Bartlett, Christy

Page 8

Party-Town
D-Nashua
D-Concord
D-Nashua
D-Keene
D-Walpole
D-Hillsborough
D-Nashua
D-Durham
D-Hinsdale
D-Lebanon
D-Manchester
D-Hampton
D-Stratham
D-Concord
D-Dummer
D-Nashua
D-Exeter
D-Hebron
D-Canaan
D-Portsmouth
D-Walpole
D-Dover
D-Contoocook
D-Keene
D-Concord
D-Marlborough
D-Manchester
D-Westmoreland
D-Exeter
D-Dover
D-Claremont
D-Plymouth
D-Easton
D-Manchester
D-Portsmouth
D-Exeter
D-Concord
D-Durham
D-Bennington
D-Pembroke
D-Penacook
D-Durham
D-Portsmouth
D-Newmarket
D-Pembroke
D-Nashua
D-West Lebanon
D-Concord

District
Hills-31
Merr-13
Hills-29
Ches-6
Ches-1
Hills-1
Hills-34
Straf-6
Ches-1
Graf-13
Hills-18
Rock-21
Rock-36
Merr-14
Coos-2
Hills-30
Rock-18
Graf-8
Graf-11
Rock-28
Ches-1
Straf-14
Merr-10
Ches-4
Merr-28
Ches-10
Hills-42
Ches-1
Rock-18
Straf-17
Sull-10
Graf-8
Graf-3
Hills-14
Rock-29
Rock-18
Merr-12
Straf-6
Hills-3
Merr-20
Merr-11
Straf-6
Rock-26
Rock-17
Merr-20
Hills-35
Graf-13
Merr-19



